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Exhibit 3

Modified PUC Water and Sewer Tariff Rate Change Forms
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E. INVESTED CAPITAL & RETURN ~ WATER

t, Table IV. E.

Net Book Value - From Table ITI. B., Box (3)

[A)

$1,573,589

Working cash allowance -Amount From Table VI. A., Line [L] Column (3, Box @(+®)

(B]

$35,015

Materials and supplies

[C]

$112,033

Subtotal - Sum of [A] thru [C)

[D]

$1,720,637

Developer Contributions - From Table III. C., Box (1)

{E]

30

Total invested capital [D] - [E}

[F]

$1,720,637

Rate of return - From Table IV. D., Box ®

[G]

11.0%

Return/Interest - If [F] isguterﬁun-O-.thenenter[F]‘[G]. K [F] is less than -0-, enter -0-.
Enter this amount in Table V., Line [A] gad Table VL A., Line [Q}, Columun )

$189,270

SECTIONV - INCOME TAX CALCULATION - WATER
Use the following table to deteuninethcamoumdinoomemxthamnbeindwedinyommvenuewquimnm.

Table V.

Return - From Table IV. E., Line [H] | [A]
Interest Calculation
Total Invested Capital - From Table IV. E, Line [F] | {B]

$189,270

$147,048

Weighted Cost of Debt Capital - Percentage From Table IV. D., Box (6) | [C]

11.0%

Interest [B]*[C] | [D]

$16,175

Taxable Income [A) - D] | [E]

$173,095

Enter Income Tax from Tax Table (Appendix A) | [F]

$56,536

(DTo Table VL A., Line [P], Column (2)
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C. DEVELOPER CONTRIBUTIONS - SEWER

If any of the Items listed in the Depreciation Schedule were contributed by a developer, please list those

Date of Amount of Net Book Value
instaliation or Developer (from Table IILB.)
Item Contribution Total Cost Contribution
Total [ 77 - 0]
items and the associated below.
Table I C.
A. EQUITY
How much equity or total capital does the company bave in the utility? $1,086,889 @ this
Enter also in Table IV. D., Box ) below
amount

3. RATE OF RETURN

What rate of return (profit) on investment in plant (equity) is expected?

Enter also in Table IV. D., Box (&) below

NOTE: You may choose

11.0%

* anaverage equity return established by the staff cach year and included with the Annual Report Instructions

OR

* aninterest rate that you think is fair that is less than the rate established by the staff OR

« 1o use the Rate of Return Worksheet which is attached to the Instructions.

C. BANKRUPTCY

Has the utility or utility owner filed bankruptcy within the last seven years?

Yes x No

If YES, explain status of applicant at this time.

Page220L10 45
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: B. KNOWN & MEASURABLE
————Jfyouli "ABLE V1. A. above as.an increase/decreass expected in the next 12

pleascpmvndeushortexplanauonbyxtemwhyﬂxmmubcachangeandhowyoupmjectedtheoost.
meostmustbebownand wsurableand b mvoxccsorothadocnmentauon.

-Attach additional sheet(s) or a separate listing for sewer service if necessary-

SECTION VII - CUSTOMER INFORMATION —-SEWER

NUMBER OF CUSTOMERS
How many customers (active connections) did you have st the begioning and at the end of the
twelve month test year?
TABLE VII
Coanection Type Line | Beginning of | End of period| Equivaleacy Meter
) petiod Factor Equivaleats
® (©) (QaINE)
) Residential Al 1
Commercial IB) 1
1 .
v _S/8"x3/4" _LID]_Jto48 1084 1 1084 _
3/4" [E] 15
1" 25
11/2* Gl 5
2" H] ' _ 8
3" 15
Other:| J]
Total K] j1048 1084 1084 9|
®To Table IX. B., Line [B] AND Table X. A, Line [F]
TCEQ-10423 @4N1/2013) Page 27 of 41
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DOCKET NO. 43069
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APPLICATION OF INLINE §  PUBLIC UTILITY COYMISSION o
DEVELOPMENT LLC FOR A § WwitB -2 pY 2: 51
RATE/TARIFF CHANGE § OF TEXAS(:: 1 .-

FILIRG i 155108
JOINT PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE

COMES NOW the Staff of the Public Utility Commission of Texas (Staff), representing
the public interest, and files this Joint Procedural Schedule, and would show the following:

L. BACKGROUND

On August 28, 2014, Inline Development LLC (Inline) filed an Application for Water and
Sewer Rate/Tariff Change for water Certificate of Convenience and Necessity (CCN) No. 12946
and sewer CCN No. 20879 in Harris County. On December 3, 2015, Order No. 14 was issued,
requiring that the parties will jointly request that this docket be unabated, file the trending study,
and propose a procedural schedule for further processing no later than February 2, 2016. The
request to unabate the proceeding and the trending study are included in a separate filing.

IL PROPOSED PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE

The Parties recommend the following procedural:

Event Deadline
Deadline for Commission Staff to request a Hearing, | March 25, 2016

OR

Deadline to file a recommendation on the compliance
of Inline's proposed tariff with the Texas Water Code
and the PUC substantive rules

Deadline for Inline to respond to Staff’s | April 8,2016
recommendation on tariff compliance or request a
hearing;

OR

If no disputed issues exist, deadline for parties to file
proposed findings of fact, conclusions of law, and
ordering paragraphs:




Dated: February 2, 2015

Respectfully Submitted,

Margaret Uhlig Pemberton
Division Director

Karen Hubbard
Managing Attorney
Legal Division

- 7 el
-
/,/,’//5&677 / Y-
_Jason Haas
Attorney-Legal Division
State Bar No. 24032386
(512) 936-7295 (telephone)
(512) 936-7268 (facsimile)
Public Utility Commission of Texas
1701 N. Congress Avenue
P.O. Box 13326
Austin, Texas 78711-3326

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

 certify that a copy of this document will be served on all parties of record on February 2,
2016, in accordance with 16 Tex. Admin. Code § 22.74.

;a{wn Haas
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APPLICATION OF INLINE §  PUBLIC UTILITY)MMISSION,
DEVELOPMENT LLC FOR A § 3 : 36
RATE/TARIFF CHANGE § OF TEXASUTILITY ComMMission

FILING CLERK

ORDER NO. 15
UNABATING AND ESTABLISHING PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE

On February 2, 2016, Inline Development LLC (Inline) filed supplemental application
information, a trending study, and a request to unabate this docket for continued processing. On
the same date, Public Utility Commission of Texas (Commission) Staff filed a joint procedural
schedule for further processing of this proceeding.

Consistent with the parties’ filings, this docket is unabated for further processing and the
following procedural schedule is adopted:

Event Deadline

Deadline for Commission Staff to request a
hearing

March 25, 2016
or

Deadline for Commission Staff to file a
recommendation on the compliance of Inline’s
proposed tariff with the Texas Water Code and
Commission Substantive Rules

Deadline for Inline to respond to Commission
Staff’s recommendation on the compliance of .
the proposed tariff or request a hearing April 8,2016

or

If no disputed issues, deadline for parties to file
proposed findings of fact, conclusions of law,
and ordering paragraphs

SIGNED AT AUSTIN, TEXAS the g‘/ day of February 2016.

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS

UL
JEFFREY J. HUHN
ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE

g:\cadm\docket management\water\rates\43xxx\43069-15unabateprocsch docx

-
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APPLICATION OF INLINE §  PUBLIC UTILITY cow’sgg
DEVELOPMENT LLC FOR A § 23 Py
RATE/TARIFF CHANGE § OF TEXASUBLIC yry

COMMISSION STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATIGN
TO INLINE DEVELOPMENT LLC
QUESTION NOS, STAFF 1-1 THROUGH STAFF 1-3

Pursuant to 16 Tex. Admin. Code (TAC) § 22.144, the Staff of the Public Utility
Commission of Texas (Staff) requests that Centerpoint Energy Houston Electric, LLC
(CenterPoint Energy) by and through its attorneys of record, provide the following information
and answer the following question(s) under oath. The question(s) shall be answered in sufficient
detail to fully present all of the relevant facts, within the time limit provided by the Presiding
- Officer or within 20 days, if the Presiding Officer has not provided a time limit. Please copy the
question immediately above the answer to each question. These question(s) are continuing in
nature, and if there is a relevant change in circumstances, submit an amended answer, under
oath, as a supplement to your original answer. State the name of the witriess in this cause who

will sponsor the answer to the question and can vouch for the truth of the answer.

_ . ProvideanoﬁginalandﬂneeoopiwofyomamwerstothéquwﬁonstotheFﬂingCletk,
. Public Utility Commission of Texas, 1701 N. Congms Avenue, P.O. Box 13326, Austin, Texas
787113326,

[
[
-~

2313

. FULf T&%Wssmu .

>




Dated: February 23, 2016

_Respectfully Submitted,

Margaret Uhlig Pemberton
Division Director-Legal Division

Karen S. Hubbard
Managing Aftorey - Legal Division

ttorney-Legal Division
State Bar No. 24032386
(512) 936-7295
(512) 936-7268 (facsimile)
Public Utility Commission of Texas
1701 N. Congress Avenue
P.O. Box 13326
Austin, Texas 78711-3326

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

lce(tifythatacopyofthisdocmnentwillbeservedonallpgxtiwofrecordonFebmary

23, 2016 in accordance with 16 TAC § 22.74.

Docket No. 43069
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DOCKET NO. 43069

COMMISSION STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION
TO INLINE DEVELOPMENT LLC
QUESTION NOS. STAFF 1-1 THROUGH STAFF 1-3

DEEINITIONS

1) “Inline”, “the Company” or “you” refers to Inline Development LLC and any person acting
or purporting to act on their behalf, including without limitation, attorneys, agents, advisors,
investigators, representatives, employees or other persons,

2) “Document” includes any written, recorded, or graphic matter, however produced or
reproduced, including but not limited to correspondence, telegrams, contracts, agreements,
notes in any form, memoranda, diaries, voice recording tapes, microfilms, pictures, computer
media, work papers, calendars, minutes of meetings or other writings or graphic matter,
including copies containing marginal notes or variations of any of the foregoing, now or
previously in your possession. In the event any documents requested by this Request for
Information have been transferred beyond the Company’s control, describe the circumstances
under which the document was destroyed or transferred and provide an exact citation to the
subject document. In the event that documents containing the exact information do not exist,
but documents do exist which contain portions of the required information or which contairi
substantially similar information, then the definition of “documents” shall include the
documents which do not exist and these documents will be provided.

Docket No. 43069 Commission Stafs 15t RFI to Infinc Page3of 6




DOCKET NO. 43069
COMMISSION STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION
TO INLINE DEVELOPMENT LLC
QUESTION NOS. STAFF 1-1 THROUGH STAFF 1-3

INSTRUCTIONS

1) Pursuant to 16 TAC § 22.144(c)(2), Staff requests that answers to the requests for
ipformation be made under oath.

2) Please copy the question immediately above the answer to each question. State the name of

the witness in this cause who will sponsor the answer to the question and can vouch for the
truth of the answer.

. 3) Thmquwtionsareoontimlinginnam_te,andifthereisarelevantchangeineircmnstancw,

submit an amended answer, under oath, as a supplement to your original answer.

4) Wordsusedinthephn'alshallalsobctakentomeanandincludethesingular. Words used in
thcsingularshallalsobctalgenton;eanandincludetheplmL

S) The present tense shall be construed to include the past tense, and the past tense shall be
construed to include the present tense.

6) If any document is withheld under any claim of privilege, please furnish a list identifying
cach document for which a privilege is claimed, together with the following information:
date, sender, recipients or copies, subject matter of the document, and the basis upon which
such privilege is claimed. '

. T) Pursuant to 16 TAC § 22.144(g)(4), if the response to any request is voluminous, please .

provide a detailed index of the voluminous material.

-8) Staff requests that each item of information be made available as it is completed, rather than

upon completion of all information requested.

Docket No. 43069 _Commission Staff’s 1st RF1 to Inline Page 4 of 6




DOCKET NO. 43069

COMMISSION STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION
TO INLINE DEVELOPMENT LLC
QUESTION NOS. STAFF 1-1 THROUGH STAFF 1-3

Staff 1-1 For the sewer application, please provide the following:

a) A detailed list of the repairs and maintenance that total $60,419 that the
applicant is requesting in the revenue requirement column of Table VLA,
February 2, 2016 filing.

b) Copies invoices exceeding $500 for the expenses included in RFI No. 1.A.

¢) A detailed list of the materials and supplies that total $60,419.00 that the
applicant shows in Table IV.E., February 2, 2016, filing.

d) Copies invoices exceeding $500 for the expenses included in RFI No. 1.C.

€) Provide the detail for Table IV.D in the application with regard to debt
outstanding as follows:

1) name of the bank or lender;

2) date of issue;

3) date of maturity;

4) original amount of loan;

5) outstanding balance;

6) interest rate;

7) if the loan is only partially for sewer assets or operations, please state the
amount of the loan that is for sewer; '

8) if only part of the loan is for sewer assets or operations, please provide the
basis used to determine the percentage that is allocated to sewer.

Staff 1-2 For the water application:

a) Admit or deny that the applicant charges their customers $2.32/1,000 for
North Harris County Regional Water Authority (NHCRWA) pass through
gallons in addition to the base rate and gallonage charges listed on the
applicant’s tariff.

b) Admit or deny that the applicant’s test year purchased water of $54,178 as

shown on table VI. A of the October 29, 2014, was for the NHCRWA pass
through.

Staff 1-3 For the water application, provide the following:

a) A detailed list of the repairs and maintenance that total $40,280, included in
the application revenue requirement column of Table VL. A., October 29, 2014
filing.

b) A detailed list of the materials and supplies that total $112,033, included in
the application Table IV.E., February 2, 2016 filing.

¢) Provide the following detail for Table IV.D included in the application:

1) name of the bank or lender;

Docket No. 43069 Commission Staff’s 1st RFI to Inline Page 5 of 6
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_ 2) dateofissue;

3) date of maturity;

4) original amount of loan;

5) outstanding balance;

6) interest rate;

7) If the loan is only partially for water assets or operations, please state the
amount of the loan that is for water;

- 8) Ifonly part of the loan is for water assefs or operations, please provide the

. basis used to determine the percentage that is allocated to water,

‘Commission Staff's 1st RFI to Inline Page6of6
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* Air Pollution, Waste & Wastewater Permits *
* Air Dispersion & Groundwater Modeling *
* Spill, Stormwater, & Waste Mini Plans *

* Phase | And Phase Il Site Assessments *

* Expert Witness Legal Services *

4100 Westheimer, Houston, Texas 77027

(713) 621-4474

www.source-environmental.com
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